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Senate

Record of Cominittee Proceedings

Committee on Environment and Natural Resources

Stegeman, David, of Mequon, as a member of the Lower Fox River Remediation
Authority, to serve for the term ending June 30, 2009.

December 11, 2007 Referred to Committee on Environment and Natural Resources.

January 29, 2008

February 7, 2008

PUBLIC HEARING HELD

Present:  (5) Senators Miller, Jauch, Wirch, Kedzie and
Schultz.
Absent:  (0)  None.

Appearances For .
¢ David Stegeman, Mequon — Himself

Appearances Against
e None.

Appearances for Information Only
e None.

Registrations For
* Rachel Allen, Madison — Governor Doyle's Office

Registrations Against
o None.

Registrations for Information Only
e None.

EXECUTIVE SESSION HELD

Present:  (5) Senators Miller, Jauch, Wirch, Kedzie and
, Schultz.
Absent:  (0)°  None.

Moved by Senator Miller, seconded by Senator Schultz that

Stegeman, David be recommended for confirmation.

Ayes: (5) Senators Miller, Jauch, Wirch, Kediie and
Schultz.



Noes: (0) None.

CONFIRMATION RECOMMENDED, Ayes 5, Noes 0

200 ko o ,QW~

Ehzabeihfﬁler
Comm1ttee Clerk






JIM DOYLE

GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

December 7, 2007

Mr. David Stegeman
10611 North Augusta Court
- Mequon, WI 53092

Dear Mr. Stegeman:
I am pleased to appoint you to the Lower Fox River Remediation Authority, effective
December 7, 2007. Your experience, knowledge, and dedication will be a true asset to

my admlmstratwn and a great benefit to the people of Wisconsin.

I look forward to working with you to ﬁnd creative ways of dehvermg services and
implementing pos1t1ve change for the citizens of our state.

Sincerely,

im Doyl
overnor

P.O. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 + (608) 266-1212 ¢+ FAX: (608) 267-8983 ¢
WWW.WISGOV.STATE.WLUS
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JiM DOYLE \ 4
- GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

December 7, 2007

To the Honorable, the Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint
David Stegeman to be a Public Member on the Lower Fox River Remediation Authority
to serve a term expiring June 30, 2009.

Mr. Stegeman will be available to the Senate for hearings and my staff will assist in
any way they can. '

Respectfully, submitted,

im Doyle
overnor

P.O. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 ¢ (608) 266-1212 ¢ FAX: (608) 267-8983 ¢+
WWW.WISGOV.STATE.WLUS



JIM DOYLE

GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN
, GCVERNOR‘S APPOINTMENT

NAME: David Stegeman P
MAILING ADDRESS: 10611 North Augusta Court

Mequon, WI 53092
E-MAIL ADDRESS: dstegeman@michels.us
RESIDES IN: ‘Mequon, WI
TELEPHONE: 920-583-3132x264
OCCUPATION: Vice President of Business Administration and

APPOINTED TO:

. TERM:

SUCCEEDS:

SENATE CONFIRMATION:

DATE OF APPOINTMENT:

DATE OF NOMINATION:

Chief Legal Officer
Michels Corporation

Lower Fox River Remediation Authority
Public Member

A term to expire June 30, 2009
Newly Created Authority

Yes

December 7, 2007

December 7, 2007

P.0. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 + (608)266-1212 + FAX: (608) 267-8983 ¢
- WWW.WISGOV.STATE. WL.US .






Mail gr fax to: Wisconsin Ethics Board, 44 E. Mifflin St., Suite 601, Madison, WI 53703-2800; Fax: (508) 264-9319

Statement of Economic Interests

Filed In 2007 for calendar year 2008

Name:

teseman, A. Davick

(last namek-first name & initial)

State
position:

(held or sought)

Appoirtment: Lower Fox Fiver femediation pvinevidy

(includle agency, division, branch or district, if applicable)

FOR EXPLANATIONS, EXAMPLES AND EXCEPTIONS SEE THE INSTRUCTIONS OR VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT http://sthics.state.wl,us.

1. INVESTMENTS.

Attach additional pages as needed.

Stiil have questions? For priority service send an e-mall to: ethics@ethics state wi.us; otherwise leave a detalled message at (608) 266-8115.

a) Funds Available in Wisconsin Deferred Compensation Program. These funds are available to participants in the
Wisconsin Deferred Compensation program and many of them are also available for direct purchase, independent of that
program.- If you held an investment of $5,000 or more in any of these funds - elther directly or through the program — please

check the appropnate box. Se,e_ H'HN/\'\QA
V" one "v* one
$5,000 to $65,000 to More
$50,0000 $50,000 than
$50,000
TelemrRiSmall Cap i
g 2 BGI Russell 2000 Index
Retirement 2045 63 = Collective T 4 Index Fund -
Fund §_Collective W
Vanguard 4 DFA US Micro Cap Fund Federated US
Retirement 2035 4 Government
Fund 0 Securities 2-5 Yr.
Vanguard e MId Capiani s 1 Vanguard Long-
Retirement 2025 >3 BGI Mid Cap Equity 4 Toerm investment
Fund 4 Index ~ Collective W Grade Adm
Vanguard T. Rowe Price Mid Cap #:Money:Marketi:y
Retirement 2015 Growth Fund - Vanguard Admlral
Fund ] Treasury Money
: Market
Vanguard Target
Retirement Income el 4 Q
Fund Calvert Soclal : Stable Value Fund

Investment Equity |

index — Collective W

Index Fund Plus

ke 4 Fidelity Contra Fund ¢4 FDIC Bank Option
American Funds i
Euro Pacific RS :
BGI EAFE Equity Vanguard Institutional

Vanguard Wellington
Fund - Admiral

b) Other Investments. List stocks, bonds, limited partnerships, Wisconsin governmental securities, and mutual and money
market funds in which you and your family's interest was valued at $5,000 or more.

Name of security

Type of security - "v"one Amount - "v" one
Stock/ Bond Limited Wisconsin Mutual or § $5,00010 | More than
option/ parinership| governmental money $50,000 $50,000
futures security market

fund

Ylease see alfachesl




“Type of security - "V" one -

Name of security

Stock/Option/Futures

Bond

Limited Partnership

AMCAP FDINC CL 529 B

WI gov security

AMERICAN BALANCD FDCL B

AMERICAN HIGH INC CL A

ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORP

BRADY CORPORATION CL A

CHEVRON CORP

DENTSPLY INTL INC NEW

DSW INC CLASS A

PR PN A P PN

EURO PAC GROWTH CL 529 B

EURO PAC GROWTH FD CL B

EURO PAC GRWTH AMER A FD

FASTENAL COMPANY

FISERV INC

P P& S

FUNDAMENTAL iNVINC CL B

FUNDAMENTAL INVS INC C

FUNDAMNTL INVS INC 529 B

GOOGLE INC CLASS A

GROWTH FD AMER INC 529 B

GROWTH FD AMER INC CL B

GROWTH FD AMERINCCL C

HOME DEPOT INC

ISHARES TR MSCI EMERGING

ISHRS RUSSELL 2000 INDEX

MARSHALL&ILSLEY CORP NEW

PRINCPL MGMT STRAT GRW A

PRUDENTIAL FINL INC

WALGREEN COMPANY

WASH MUTUAL INVFDCL C

WAUWATOSA HOLDINGS INC

WHITE MTN INS GROUP LTD

< J 2] <) £ LlL )L 2]

Wells Fargo Stable Return N
PIMCO Total Return

T Rowe Price Value

American Fund Growth

JP Morgan Mid Cap Value

WF Advantage Small Cap Value Z
Dreyfus Permier Intl Value




Amount - "V" one
Mutual or Money Market Funds |$5K-$50K [More than $50K
v v
v v
v v
V
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v
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v
N N
- v
v
' v
v v
v v
v N
v v
v v
N N
V
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v
N v
v
v
v v
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v
v v
v v
v v
v J
v v
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2. BUSINESS ACTIVITIES. List businesses, farms, rental, commercial, and income-producing real estate; and business activities

in which you or your family had at least a 10% or greater interest.

a) Enterprise(s) operating under a business or trade name, list here.
Municipality

Name of business or Town

NA

County State Describe nature of business

b) Enterprise(s) NOT operating under a business or trade name, list here.

Municipality .
Street address or firo number or Town County State Describe nature of business
250l _N. I 4 72 %2,

3. COMMERCIAL CUSTOMERS, CLIENTS, AND TENANTS. For each unincorporated business, subchapter S corporation,
service corporation {SC), limited liability company (LLC), partnership, or income-producing real estate reported in ltem 2, list
businesses, organizations, and lobbyists that paid the enterprise $1,000 or more in calendar year 2007.

Check if the organization authorized you to represent it in its dealings with
others as an attorney-at-law, agent, spokesperson, or representative. \

City State R

Businesses, organizations, lobbyists that were customers, clients, or tenants

VA

4. BUSINESS PARTNERS. For each enterprise reported under Item 2, list its co-owners, partners, officers, and directors (other

than yourself), unless the information is already registered with the Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions.
Partners, or officers and directors City State

Business

VA

5. NON-COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE. List the specific location of WISCONSIN REAL ESTATE .in which you or your family

had an interest (except your principal residence and real estate whose location you listed in item 2).
. LOCATION OF PROPERTY NATURE OF INTEREST
Municipality (own, lease, option,
Street address or fire number Or Town County easemeont, land contract)

VT

6. OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS. List organizations of which you or a family member was an officer or director (unless listed in
tem #2.) .
City State Position

Business or organization
| Lol ‘ oty
[ el (ol diets. 2y | 2




7. AGENT, REPRESENTATIVE OR SPOKESPERSON. List each organization that authorized you or a family member to
represant it in its dealings with othera aa an aftorney-al-law, agent, spokesperson, or representative (uniess ligted In item 2, 3, or 8.)

Busingas or organization City State |
Michels (srvpovation vou-nsut L1e w |
8, CREDITORS. List creditors to which you or your family owed $5,000 or more.
4 " one
More than
$60,000 $60,000
Creditor Clty.. . State or less
Awmevican Pank Forvk dv Lac, Wi , X
Sa\lie mae Wwilkes - Bawe. PA x

8. EMPLOYERS. List your and your family's EMPLOYERS {$1,000 or more of Incoma) in 2008.

Nama of employer
|f State of Wisconsin, (dentify agency or Institution City State Nature of employer's business
Micnhels peve i voumsvi lie | L4 Conshetion '
A}

10. AgDITIONAL SOURCES OF INCOME. List other sources from which you or your family received income of $1,000 or mors
in 2008,
Source of income City Siate
38l W. wen - pewts Meqpon W |

11. ENTERZ'(I)'AINMENT AND GIFTS. List individuals and organizations that provided you with antertainment or gifts (more than
$50) in 2008,

[Nams of provider . Chty State
N A :

12. HONORARIA AND EXPENSES. List, for 2006, sources of honoraria and payment of expenses related to your state
____government duties (more than $50) not pravioualy reported to the Ethics Board.

Approximate Amount of
|_Payer value of axpensos honorarium . Circumatances of racelpt

NA

1 certity that the Information contained in this Statement of Economic Interests is true, complete, and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information, and ballef. In the event this Statament of Economic Interests is filed prior my nomination or appolntment, |
certify that | will amend it within 1en days of my nomination or appointment dats if amendment Ia necessary ta bring It Inta conformity
with the trua statamant of my economic interests as of the date of my nomination or appointment. |f any part has been left blank,
| have done so intentionally because thera Is nothing to report.

\ ;? &_ Daytime phone # 00 -§&3~ 4695 2?7-?
\

14

[~14-08 _ Asteacwman@rn chely VS
Signatureof person filing Date E-mall addres¥’ .

The Information sought In this form is raquired by §§18.43 and 19.44, Wisconsin Stalutes. Fallure to file a complated form may result in
a forfelture of up to $500, Statements of Economic Interests are open for public inspaction. The Ethics Board will notify you of the
Identity of any person who examines your Statement, In accordance with §15.04(1)(m), Wisconaln Slstutes, the Ethics Board states
that no psrsonally identifiable information !s likaly to be used for purposes other than those for which It la collected.

Eth 2. For use in 2007 (Rav. 11/06}



